Archean Chemical Industries Limited| IPO Note

November 7, 2022 2

Company background

The Company was originally formed as a partnership firm under the name of

“Archean Chemical Industries” at Chennai, pursuant to a partnership deed dated

November 20, 2003. Subsequently, the partnership firm was converted into private

limited company with the name “Archean Chemical Industries Private Limited”  with

certificate of incorporation dated July 14, 2009. Company is in business of specialty

marine chemical manufacturer in India and focused on producing and exporting

bromine, industrial salt, and sulphate of potash to customers around the world.

Its product has a high demand due to the diversity of applications in the oil & gas

industry, chlor-alkali industry, and de-icing chemical industry. Company have an

integrated production facility for bromine, industrial salt, and sulphate of potash

operations, located at Hajipir, Gujarat.

Issue details

The IPO Size for the company is ₹1,462.31 Cr, which include fresh offering of

₹805.00 Cr and offer for sale (OFS) aggregated upto ₹657.31 Cr.

Pre & Post Shareholding

No of shares (Pre-issue) % (Post-issue) %

Promoter & Promoter Gp. 67,724,755 65.6% 65,724,755 53.4%

Public 35,549,365 34.4% 57,328,235 46.6%

Total 103,274,120 100.0% 123,052,990 100.0%

 Source: Company, Angel Research

Objectives of the Offer

 Redemption or earlier redemption, in part or full, of NCDs issued by
the Company.

 General corporate purposes.

Key Management Personnel

 Ranjit Pendurthi is the Managing Director of the Company. He has been

associated with the Company since incorporation. He holds a degree

of MBA from University of Chicago, USA & has 21 years of experience

in the chemical business.

 Ravi Pendurthi is a Non-Executive Director on the Board of the

Company. He has 14 years of experience in the chemical industry.

 Subrahmanyam Meenakshisundaram is a Non-Executive Director on